UKCA Declaration of Conformity (DoC) PSTI statement of compliance

We

Company name: AIPHONE CO., LTD.

Address: 2-18, Jinno-cho, Atsuta-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 456-8666, Japan

declare that the DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Apparatus model/Product: Intercom Equipment

Type/Model: IXGW-GW
Document No.: UK072-B-000

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and

Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

It also complies with applicable security requirements.

The following standards, technical specifications and these reference standards have been applied:

(Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016)

EN 55032: 2015 +A11:2020 EN 55035: 2017 +A11:2020

(The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and

Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012)

EN IEC 63000: 2018

The product support period is published on our website below.

https://www.aiphone.net/about/product-security/psirt/end-of-support/

The person authorized to compile the technical file (documentation)

Company name: AIPHONE CO., LTD.

Address: 2-18, Jinno-cho, Atsuta-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 456-8666, Japan

Additional information

Place of issue

None.

Signed for and on behalf of:

AIPHONE CO., LTD.
2-18, Jinno-cho, Atsuta-ku, 8th April 2024

Nagoya, Aichi, 456-8666, Japan

Date of issue

Makoto Yoshizawa General Manager,

Engineering Headquarters

Name, function / signature

ORIGINAL

maket Yoshiyaac